TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital			
Corporation, as Administrative		05/20/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC	
Street Address:	115 Perimeter Center Place, Suite 700	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30346	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2632388	ECOM
Registration Number:	2826723	ECOM PPO.COM
Registration Number:	3416318	MEMBER LEVEL PPO MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3314935	MEMBER LEVEL PPO SELECTION
Registration Number:	2777040	THE ORIGINAL MANAGED CARE MANAGERS
Registration Number:	2926062	VIRTUAL PPO
Registration Number:	3132743	VIRTUAL PPO
Registration Number:	3220093	WHITE SPACE ELIMINATION
Serial Number:	77101482	F.E.E.P.S THE FINANCIAL, EDUCATIONAL, EMOTIONAL, PHYSICAL AND SPIRITUAL APPROACH TO WELLNESS.
Serial Number:	77047375	MEMBER LEVEL MATCHING
Serial Number:	77047379	MEMBER LEVEL MATCHING ANALYSIS
Serial Number:	77010332	WHITESPACE ELIMINATION
		TDADEMADIA

REEL: 004218 FRAME: 0352

TRADEMARK 900163767

Serial Number:	77047360	MEMBER LEVEL PPO ANALYSIS
Serial Number:	77414180	ECOM PPO ADVISORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-3458

Email: slake@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Lake, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30340

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52990-015861
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Lake
Signature:	/Susan Lake/
Date:	06/04/2010

Total Attachments: 8

source=iHealth IP Release#page1.tif source=iHealth IP Release#page2.tif source=iHealth IP Release#page3.tif source=iHealth IP Release#page4.tif source=iHealth IP Release#page5.tif source=iHealth IP Release#page6.tif source=iHealth IP Release#page7.tif source=iHealth IP Release#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of May 20, 2010, is made by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of June 9, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among iHealth Technologies, Inc. (the "Borrower"), the other Loan Parties signatory thereto, the Administrative Agent, and the Lenders signatory thereto from time to time, the Lenders made credit extensions to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to those certain agreements described on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), the Borrower and the Loan Parties granted security interests in certain intellectual property owned by the Borrower and the Loan Parties including those listed on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the U.S. Copyright Office, as applicable, on the dates and on the reels and frames set forth on <u>Annex I</u> hereto:

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Borrower and the Loan Parties, respectively.

The Administrative Agent agrees, at the Borrower's and the Loan Parties' expense, to cooperate with the Borrower and the Loan Parties and to provide the Borrower and the Loan Parties with the information and additional authorization reasonably required to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH\1167208.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Patent Security Agreement, dated as of August 14, 2007, by iHealth Technologies, Inc., in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 019698/0080.

U.S. Patent Registrations and Applications	
Registration/Application No.	Patent
10021303	System and method for evaluating claims made for healthcare and making healthcare payment recommendations

Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of August 14, 2007, by iHealth Technologies, Inc., in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Copyright Office on August 17, 2007 at Volume/Document No. V3555 D661.

U.S. Copyright Registrations and Applications	
Registration/Application No.	Copyright
TX0005359910	iHealth technologies insurance claim processing software system

Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2007, by iHT IP, LLC, in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 020332/0504.

U.S. Patent Registrations and Applications	
Registration/Application No.	Patent
10021303	System and method for evaluating claims made for healthcare and making healthcare payment recommendations

Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 207, by iHT IP, LLC, in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Copyright Office on January 18, 2008 at Volume/Document No. V3560 D805.

U.S. Copyright Registrations and Applications	
Registration/Application No.	Copyright
TX0005359910	iHealth technologies insurance claim processing software system

CH\1167208.2

Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 27, 2008, by Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC, in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 021163/0896.

U.S. Patent Registra	itions and Applications
Registration/Application No.	Patent
7406428	Method of creating a virtual health care network

CH\1167208.2

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 27, 2008, by Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC, in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 003805/0285.

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications		
Registration/Application No.	Mark	
2632388	ECOM	
2826723	ECOM PPO.COM	
3416318	MEMBER LEVEL PPO MANAGEMENT	
3314935	MEMBER LEVEL PPO SELECTION	
2777040	THE ORIGINAL MANAGED CARE MANAGERS	
2926062	VIRTUAL PRO	
3132743	VIRTUAL PRO	
3220093	WHITE SPACE ELIMINATION	
77101482	F.E.E.P.S. – THE FINANCIAL, EDUCATIONAL EMOTIONAL, PHYSICAL AND SPIRITUAL APPROACH TO WELLNESS	
77047375	MEMBER LEVEL MATCHING	
77047379	MEMBER LEVEL MATCHING ANALYSIS	
77010332	WHITESPACE ELIMINATION	
77047360	MEMBER LEVEL PPO ANALYSIS	
77414180	ECOM PPO ADVISORS	

CH\1167208.2

RECORDED: 06/04/2010